Zilog - Z8F0113PH005SC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

tio
n
PS024314-0308 Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP® F0823 Series
Product Specification
226
Part Number Suffix Designations
Z8 F 04 23 S H 005 S C
Environmental Flow
C = Standard Plastic Packaging Compound
G = Green Plastic Packaging Compound
Temperature Range
S = Standard, 0 °C to 70 °C
E = Extended, -40 °C to +105 °C
Speed
020 = 20 MHz
Pin Count
B = 8
H = 20
J = 28
Package
H = SSOP
P = PDIP
S = SOIC
Device Type
23 = 6-22 I/O lines, 4-8 ADC channels
13 = 6-24 I/O lines, no ADC channels
Memory Size
08 = 8 KB Flash, 1 KB RAM
04 = 4 KB Flash, 1 KB RAM
02 = 2 KB Flash, 512 B RAM
01 = 1 KB Flash, 256 B RAM
Memory Type
F = Flash
Device Family
Z8 = Zilog’s 8-Bit Microcontroller
PS024314-0308 Ordering Information
Z8 Encore! XP® F0823 Series
Product Specification
228
COMPARE 84
compare - extended addressing 175
COMPARE mode 84
compare with carry 175
compare with carry - extended addressing 175
complement 177
complement carry flag 176
condition code 173
continuous conversion (ADC) 120
CONTINUOUS mode 84
control register definition, UART 104
Control Registers 13, 17
COUNTER modes 84
CP 175
CPC 175
CPCX 175
CPU and peripheral overview 4
CPU control instructions 176
CPX 175
Customer Support 237
D
DA 173, 175
data memory 15
DC characteristics 194
debugger, on-chip 151
DEC 175
decimal adjust 175
decrement 175
decrement and jump non-zero 178
decrement word 175
DECW 175
destination operand 174
device, port availability 35